# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8275351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT NYGREN	12/09/2003
JORGE TOMAS	12/09/2003
STEVE LEPKE	12/09/2003

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC.
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1285
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12613642		
Application Number:	11276487		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mandrade@btlaw.com

**BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 2786 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. NAHNSEN, REG. NO. 51093		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 065554 FRAME: 0233

508228162

source=assignment-pat-12613642#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-12613642#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-12613642#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Incorporation

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable" a corporation of\_

	Attomey Docket No.:20341-73572
	Client Reference No.: CO-944
	ASSIGNMENT
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Kurt Nygreo
of Inventor(s)	Jorge Tomas
	Steve Lepke
Title of Application	("Application") entitled  BED RAIL WITH FOLD CONTROLLER
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignce	Cosco Management, Inc.
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285
principal	
place of business	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Insert State of	·

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

Delaware

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

#### ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	d this assignment at CANTON MA
this 9th day of DECEMBER	(city and state or country if outside USA) $\frac{2003}{}$
Outside the USA:	Mrs the
Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	Kurt Nygren
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS }  COUNTY OF NURFOLK }	
COUNTY OF NURFOLK	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public this day of Described.	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
	Jone Dickery
	Notary Million June Dickey
IANE DICKEY	Printed Name
JANE DICKEY Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: April 4, 2009	12 lock the
<b>Αμ</b> ιιι 4, 2003	
	-2-

2	IN WIT	NESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this a	ssignment at	non.		
his	9th	_day of _	DECEMBER	2003	(city <b>an</b> d sto	ite or country if o	ulside USA)
				\	-		
utsid	the USA	:		_	une	Com-	<u> </u>
	scs are	,	Witness		Inversor (Signa	iture)	
	d when					f	•
	vledgment						
	a Notary				Jorge Tomas		<del></del>
	is not	•	Witness	•	Inventor (Print	ed Name)	
asible	e.						
				CNOWLEDGMENT			
ΓΑΤΙ	EOF ma	BSACHI	SE 728				
~7 Th T	T% ( O +		} SS:				
OUN	TY OF						
	Acknow	ledged be	fore me, a Notary Public, within	and for said County a	ınd State. Witr	ess my hand and	Notarial Seal
	gru	_day of _	DECEMBERY		•		
					· " )	1 1	يسته يتموي المدرعوب
				(	Tine u	Urken	
				Notary Pr	iklic		
				140my 14	٠	~ ` <i>!!</i>	宝宝。众
			4880	1	Tare 1	116 Kens	
			JANE DICKEY	Printed N	lame		- <u> </u>
				I IMPOULT	- <del></del>	,	1. L. L.
			" J G I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	•		1 /	Jaharan
v Co	mmission i	Expires:	April 4, 2008	Resident	of	100011	County
-,							
nis	gra-		EREOF, I have executed this as		(city and sta	te or country if or	utside USA)
nucide	the USA:	ı			Ille	1 Mbs	
	ses are		Vitness		nventor (Signa	ture)	
	d when	•	1 111000	•			
-	ledgment						
	a Notary			9	Steve Lepke		
ublic			Vimess		nventor (Printe	d Name)	
asible		·		•		/	
			ACI	NOWLEDGMENT			
(ATE	OF		}				
			} SS:				
OUN'	TY OF		}				
	A . 7			16 110	100	,	N . 445 .*
is	Acknow!		ore me, a Notary Public, within		nd State. Wiln	ess my hand and	Notanal Seal
	_7	_ <del>ча</del> у от	TECHNOR!	, _ <del></del>		0 6 -	$\neg$
					Sino 11	Uncho.	/
				Notary Py	mbc		<del>-</del>
				1400017-1	·	$\rightarrow$ $(/$	
					Tone.	Dicke	es .
			JANE DICKEY	Printed Na	ame	7	-
			Notary Public		arric.	/	
		M	Commission Expires		1		
v Cor	unission I		April 4, 2008	Resident o	e L	1501K	County
, -01	ameningivii i	~.hu ea		-3-	"		County
				-J-			

**RECORDED: 11/14/2023**